

68055-2

68055-2

1:23
60

No. 68055-2-I

COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

STATE OF WASHINGTON, RESPONDENT,

v.

TIMOTHY LI-GEMINI FERGUSON, APPELLANT

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Andrew Subin
WSBA No. 21436
Attorney for Appellant
1000 McKenzie Ave., No. 24
Bellingham, WA 98225
(360) 734-6677

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities	ii-iii
I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY	1
A. A 15-hour delay to procure a search warrant under these circumstances was unreasonable, and therefore the search of Ferguson's car was unlawful.	1
B. The trial court erred by denying defendant's motion to suppress evidence from his cell phones because the warrant application was not recorded or otherwise preserved for review.	6
C. The trial court erred by allowing the State to amend the information to charge a different offense after the case had been submitted to the trier-of-fact.	8
D. The trial court erred by sentencing Mr. Ferguson for a crime with which he was never charged.	13
II. CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Table of Cases

Washington Cases

<i>Presidential Estates Apartment Assocs. v. Barrett</i> , 129 Wn.2d 320, 326, 917 P.2d 100 (1996)	13
<i>State v. Allyn</i> , 40 Wn. App. 27, 696 P.2d 45, <i>review denied</i> , 103 Wn.2d 1034 (1985);	8
<i>State v. Bergeron</i> , 105 Wn.2d 1, 18, 711 P.2d 1000 (1985).	12
<i>State v. Brisebois</i> , 39 Wn. App. 156, 692 P.2d 842 (1984), <i>review denied</i> , 103 Wn.2d 1023 (1985)	8
<i>State v. Debolt</i> , 61 Wn. App. 61-62, 808 P.2d 794 (1991)	9
<i>State v. Fischer</i> , 40 Wn. App. 506, 699 P.2d 249, <i>review denied</i> , 104 Wn.2d 1004 (1985)	8
<i>State v. Hockaday</i> , 144 Wn. App. 918, 184 P.3d 1273 (2008)	11
<i>State v. Hopper</i> , 118 Wn.2d 151, 822 P.2d 774 (1992)	9, 10
<i>State v. Huff</i> , 64 Wn. App. 641, 826 P.2d 698 (1992)	1, 3
<i>State v. Iniguez</i> , 167 Wn.2d 273, 217 P.3d 768 (2009)	11
<i>State v. Kjorsvik</i> , 117 Wn.2d 93, 812 P.2d 86 (1991).	12

State v. Flores-Moreno,
72 Wn. App. 733, 866 P.2d 648,
review denied, 124 Wn.2d 1009 (1994) 3

State v. Markle,
118 Wn.2d 424, 823 P.2d 1101 (1992) 11

State v. McCarty,
140 Wn.2d 420, 425, 998 P.2d 296 (2000).

State v. Patton,
167 Wn.2d 379, 219 P.3d 651 (2009) 4

State v. Pelkey,
109 Wn.2d 484, 745 P.2d 854 (1987) 8

State v. Snapp,
174 Wn.2d 177, ___ P.3d ___ (2012) 3

State v. Tibbies,
169 Wn.2d 364, 236 P.3d 885 (2010) 4

State v. Vangerpen,
125 Wn.2d 782, 888 P.2d 1177 (1995) 8, 9, 10

Court Rules

CrR 2.3 4, 6, 7

CrR 3.2 4

CrR 7.8 13

Federal Cases

United States v. Burgard,
675 F.3d 1029 (7th Cir. 2012) 4
